



ARBN 604 316 690

CVI RM

MR RETURN SAMPLE 123 SAMPLE STREET SAMPLE SURBURB **SAMPLETOWN VIC 3030**

Need assistance?



Phone:

1300 850 505 (within Australia) +61 3 9415 4000 (outside Australia)



www.investorcentre.com/contact



YOUR VOTE IS IMPORTANT

For your vote to be effective it must be received by 10:30am (WST) Thursday, 26 October 2023.

CDI Voting Instruction Form

How to Vote on Items of Business

Each CHESS Depositary Interest (CDI) is equivalent to one share of Company Common Stock, so that every 1 (one) CDI registered in your name at 25 October 2023 entitles you to one vote.

You can vote by completing, signing and returning your CDI Voting Instruction Form. This form gives your voting instructions to CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty Ltd, which will vote the underlying shares on your behalf. You need to return the form no later than the time and date shown above to give CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty Ltd enough time to tabulate all CHESS Depositary Interest votes and to vote on the underlying shares.

SIGNING INSTRUCTIONS FOR POSTAL FORMS

Individual: Where the holding is in one name, the securityholder must sign.

Joint Holding: Where the holding is in more than one name, all of the securityholders should sign.

Power of Attorney: If you have not already lodged the Power of Attorney with the Australian registry, please attach a certified photocopy of the Power of Attorney to this form when you return it.

Companies: Only duly authorised officer/s can sign on behalf of a company. Please sign in the boxes provided, which state the office held by the signatory, ie Sole Director, Sole Company Secretary or Director and Company Secretary. Delete titles as applicable.

Lodge your Form:



Online:

Lodge your vote online at www.investorvote.com.au using your secure access information or use your mobile device to scan the personalised QR code.

Your secure access information is



Control Number: 999999

PIN: 99999

For Intermediary Online subscribers (custodians) go to www.intermediaryonline.com

By Mail:

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited GPO Box 242 Melbourne VIC 3001 Australia

By Fax:

1800 783 447 within Australia or +61 3 9473 2555 outside Australia



PLEASE NOTE: For security reasons it is important that you keep your SRN/HIN confidential.

You may elect to receive meeting-related documents, or request a particular one, in electronic or physical form and may elect not to receive annual reports. To do so, contact Computershare.

MR RETURN SAMPLE
123 SAMPLE STREET
SAMPLE SURBURB
SAMPLETOWN VIC 3030

Change of address. If incorrect,
mark this box and make the
correction in the space to the left.
Securityholders sponsored by a
broker (reference number
commences with 'X') should advis
your broker of any changes.



XX

CDI Voting Instruction Form

Please mark | X | to indicate your directions

Voting Instructions to CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty Ltd

I/We being a holder of CHESS Depositary Interests of Civmec Limited hereby direct CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty Ltd to vote the shares underlying my/our holding at the Annual General Meeting of Civmec Limited to be held at Carlton Hotel Singapore, 76 Bras Basah Road, Singapore on Tuesday, 31 October 2023 at 10:30am (SGT) and at any adjournment or postponement of that meeting. By execution of this CDI Voting Form the undersigned hereby authorises CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty Ltd to appoint such proxies or their substitutes to vote in their discretion on such business as may properly come before the meeting.

CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty Ltd will vote as directed

STEP 2 Items of Business	-0	Pty Ltd	or their appo	inted	rk the Abstain box for an item, you are directing proxy not to vote on your behalf on a show of ha		poll and you	ır votes
	¢ot	Agains	Abstain	mputii	ng the required majority.	40 ^t	Against	Absta
Adoption of the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended 30 June 2023 together with the Directors' Statement and Independent Auditors' Report thereon.					Re-appointment of Messrs Moore Stephens LLP as the Auditors. Authority to allot and issue shares			
Approval of payment of a tax exempt (foreign sourced) Final Dividend of 3.0 Australian cents per ordinary share for the financial year ended 30 June 2023.				13	Grant of Performance Rights to Mr Kevin James Deery, a Director of the Company, under the Civmec Key Senior Executives Performance Rights Plan			
Approval of the payment of Directors' fees of S\$265,000 for the financial year ending 30 June 2024 to be paid quarterly in arrears.								
For the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 10.17, to approve the increase in payment of non-executive Directors' fees of S\$103,000 (i.e. aggregate of S\$368,000) for the financial year ending 30 June 2024, to be paid quarterly in arrears. This increase will allow appointment of an additional Independent Director to aid Board renewal (S\$89,000) and increase fees of existing Independent Directors (S\$14,000)								
 Re-election of Mr James Finbarr Fitzgerald as a Director of the Company. Re-election of Mr Patrick John Tallon as a 		<u> </u>						
Director of the Company.			4					
Re-election of Mr Kevin James Deery as a Director of the Company.								
Re-election of Mr Chong Teck Sin as a Director of the Company.								
Re-election of Mr Wong Fook Choy Sunny as a Director of the Company.								
Re-election of Mr Douglas Owen Chester as a Director of the Company.								
SICN Cimpotume of Consults	اء اء ماء	- w/ - \						
SIGN Signature of Security Individual or Securityholder 1 Sec	/NOIQ urityhold		This secti	on mi	ust be completed. Securityholder 3			
							1	1
Sole Director & Sole Company Secretary Dire	ctor				Director/Company Secretary		Date	<u>·</u>
Update your communication details	(Option	nal)			By providing your email address, you consent to	to receive	future Noti	ce





